

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5551-5552/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2003 in DBCWP No. 6735/1999 & DBCWP No. 6747/1999 of HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PACL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for impleadment as Respondent nos.6 & 7 in SLP 5551/2004 c/delay in filing counter affidavit, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG  
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das , Adv

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Bhasin, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Rohit Tandon, Hari Shankar, Pavan Kumar,  
Sunil Bharti, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing counter affidavit.  
Permission to file rejoinder affidavit and to place addl. documents is granted.  
Leave granted.  
Post I.A.1 along with the main matter.  
Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit  
Tag along with SLP(C) No.19748/2004.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER