

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.Nos.8-9 In Civil Appeal Nos. 6753-6754 OF 2004

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PACL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Jai Kishor, Adv.
Mr. N.D. Gaur, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court had granted permission to file reply in I.A. Nos. 8 & 9 on 3.5.2006. Thereafter the matter was listed on today only. When appellant is seeking further time to file reply whereas learned Advocate for the Respondent is objecting to grant such time considering the time lapsed since May, 2006 till date.

Appellant may file reply against interim application Nos. 8 & 9 before the date of listing as per rules.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar