

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 20-21/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6753-6754 OF 2004

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PACL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay and office report )

[I.A. Nos.20-21 are for c/delay in compliance with order dated 26.2.2013]

[I.A.No.22 - for direction]

Date: 27/09/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos.20-21 Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.

for M/s Parekh & Co.

I.A.No.22 Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, adv.

Ms. Himanjali Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Kumar Katoch, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.NOS. 20-21 OF 2013

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel has taken serious objection to the averments made against

-2-

his client in the application. We are not inclined to accept the aforesaid allegations. However, in the interest of justice, delay of 18 days in complying with the order dated 26.2.2013 is condoned.

I.A.NO. 22 OF 2013

On mentioning, taken on Board.

Issue notice on the application.

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, learned counsel accepts notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master